# PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office PSEB Head Office, The Mail, Patiala – 147001 Corporate identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813

Office: - Superintending Engineer, MM-II. Circle, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat Mobile No 96461-17607 E-Mail-se.mm2.lehra@gmail.com

-----

# Expression of Interest

Superintending Engineer, MM-II, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested parties for sale of reject stones separate from coal lying at scrap yard coal handling plant GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat. Detail is available at our website www.pspcl.in Last date for submission 23/08/2023 at 12:30 PM.

NOTE:- Corrigendum and amendment , if any will be published online at official PSPCL. Website. <a href="https://www.pspcl.in">www.pspcl.in</a>

SE /MM-II, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat

#### PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

# **PROJECT INFORMATION**

Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. (PSPCL) has set up 2x210 MW + 2x250 MW Guru Hargobind Singh Thermal Project (GHTP) at Lehra Mohabbat district Bathinda. The site is 8-9 Km from Rampura Phul on Rampura Phul – Bathinda National Highway and is about 23 Km from Bathinda. The nearest railway station is at Rampura Phul.

#### **INTRODUCTION:-**

Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd having its Regd. Office at The Mall, Patiala (herein after called PSPCL) shall allocate the stone lying inside the plant. The firm/firms shall take the delivery of stone from the designated delivery point inside GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat in their own vehicles. The total availability of stone is as under:-

Sr. No	Power Station/Location	Approx. availability of dry fly ash in Metric Tons per Year	Delivery Point
1.	GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat.	200000 Cubic Meter	Inside Plant

## 5) GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- i) If required, interested parties may visit the site on any working day with prior approval of PSPCL. Interested parties are requested to submit their detailed proposal in response to this EOI.
- ii) All expression of interest documents, upon submission by any applicant to this EOI shall become the property of PSPCL. PSPCL is not liable for any cost or compensation in relation to the consideration of this EOI.
- iii) All information contained in this, expression interest (EOI) subsequently provided/ clarified are in good interest and faith. This is not an agreement and is not an offer or invitation to enter into an agreement of any kind with any party.
- iv) Interested parties should conduct its own investigation and analysis & should check the accuracy, reliability and completeness of the information in this expression of interest. Application should make their own independent investigation in relation to any additional information that may be required. PSPCL may invite bidders conference on suitable date if required.
- v) Based on the response to this EOI, PSPCL may float NIT for request for proposal (RfP) to shortlist the eligible parties, which can participate for request for quotation (RfQ). However, PSPCL may, at its absolute discretion either modify or abandon any part or whole of the document and / or process, without giving prior notice to any or all the applicant.
- vi) EOI shall be submitted in hard copy at the address given below. EOI received through Fax/ email etc. shall not be accepted.
- vii) PSPCL will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by the bidder in connection with preparation or delivery of EOI.
- 6) PSPCL reserves the right to call the bidder for presentation and may visit the sites of the bidder. The bidder shall have no objection whatsoever in this regard and shall facilitate PSPCL to obtain the same.
- 7) PSPCL shall be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by the bidder for visiting its office for presentation.

### 8) SUBMISSIONOF EOI

Interested parties may furnish their "Expression of interest" with all the necessary details & documents in hard as well in soft form (CD) in a sealed cover envelope super scribing: EOI: For sale of stone lying at coal handling plant disposal area, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat.

Superintending Engineer, Mech. Mtc. Circle-II, GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat.